Preliminary
EM4222
Copyright  2003, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Read-only UHF Identification Device
Description
The chip is used in passive UHF read-only transponder
applications. It is powered up by an RF beam transmitted
by the reader, which is received and rectified to generate

EM4222
Copyright  2003, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA 9 www.emmicroelectronic.com
Ordering Information
Please specify the complete part number when ordering (without spaces between letters).
Standard Versions:
The versions below are considered standards and should be readily available. For the other delivery form, please contact
EM Microelectronic-Marin S.A. Please make sure to give the complete part number when ordering.
Part Number Version Number Package/Die Form Delivery form/Bumping
EM4222V2WW11 V2 Unsawn wafer No bumps
EM4222V2WS7 V2 Sawn wafer Gold bumps
EM4222V2SP3A V2 SOT-23 -
EM4222V4WW11 V4 Unsawn wafer No bumps
EM4222V4WS7 V4 Sawn wafer Gold bumps
EM4222V4SP3A V4 SOT-23 -
EM4222V5WS11 V5 Sawn wafer Gold bumps
EM Microelectronic-Marin SA cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry described other than circuitry entirely
embodied in an EM Microelectronic-Marin SA product. EM Microelectronic-Marin SA reserves the right to change the
circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. You are strongly urged to ensure that the information given has not
been superseded by a more up-to-date version.
© EM Microelectronic-Marin SA, 08/03, Rev. E
DIE FORM:
-
Version: Bumping:
V1 = data rate:64k, interval:4k " " (blank) = no bumps
V2 = data rate:64k, interval:16k E = with Gold Bumps
V3 = data rate:256k, interval:4k
V4 = data rate:256k, interval:16k Thickness:
V5 = data rate:256k, interval:64k 7 = 7 mils (178um)
11 = 11 mils (280um)
Die form:
WW = Wafer
WS = Sawn Wafer/Frame
EM4222 V1 WS 11
PACKAGE FORM:
-
Version: Package/Card & Delivery Form:
V1 = data rate:64k, interval:4k SP3B = SOT-23 on tape & reel, 3000 pcs
V2 = data rate:64k, interval:16k
V3 = data rate:256k, interval:4k
V4 = data rate:256k, interval:16k
V5 = data rate:256k, interval:64k
SP3AEM4222 V1